

COUNTY OF NEVADA

950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200 Nevada City, CA 95959-8617 (530) 265-1480 Fax: (530) 265-9836 bdofsupervisors@ nevadacountyca.gov

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 21-0563

Type: Public Comment Status: Scheduled Item

In control: Clerk of the Board

On agenda: 7/13/2021

Title: Chair Miller opened the opportunity for public comment, and the following members of the public

spoke: Gil Matthew, Executive Director, Nevada County Economic Resource Council; and Diana Gamzon, Executive Director, Nevada County Cannabis Alliance. There being no further members of

the public waiting to speak, Chair Miller closed the opportunity for public comment.

Written comments that were received, read by the Board members, and included in the public record, were provided by the following members of the public: Alana Fowler, District II; Erin Alonso, District I; Kristy Cortright, District V; Shannon Ross, District III; Pauli Halstead, District I; Reed Hamilton, District

IV.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 7-13-2021 Public Comment-redacted

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

Chair Miller opened the opportunity for public comment, and the following members of the public spoke: Gil Matthew, Executive Director, Nevada County Economic Resource Council; and Diana Gamzon, Executive Director, Nevada County Cannabis Alliance. There being no further members of the public waiting to speak, Chair Miller closed the opportunity for public comment.

Written comments that were received, read by the Board members, and included in the public record, were provided by the following members of the public: Alana Fowler, District II; Erin Alonso, District I; Kristy Cortright, District V; Shannon Ross, District III; Pauli Halstead, District I; Reed Hamilton, District IV.